Change in provisions excluding obligations from emission

Change in assets and liabilities from operating activities Change in assets and liabilities from operating activities

Inventories
Net balance of inventories and obligations from emission

Net balance of trade receivables and payables

Net balance of trade receivables and payables, services
not yet invoiced and payments on account that have been
made and received

2. Investing activities

Net foreign exchange difference Net foreign exchange difference and other changes in
cash and cash equivalentsChange in cash and cash equivalents due to risk

provisions

have not yet been returned to the government or have not yet been acquired.

For further explanations on the cash

details given in the management

the EnBW Group.

Integrated Annual Report 2023 of EnBW

Table of contents

Financial statements of the EnBW Group ‣ Other disclosures260

in € million

2022
 before

 adjustment Change

2022
after

 adjustment

1. Operating activities
Net balance of trade receivables and payables, services not yet invoiced and
payments on account that have been made and received
Net balance of other assets and liabilities
Cash ow from operating activities 1,804.8 0.0 1,804.8

2. Investing activities
-2,450.5 -2,367.1 -4,817.6
1,788.3 2,559.5 4,347.8

192.4 -192.4 0.0
Cash ow from investing activities -2,734.9 0.0 -2,734.9

3. Financing activities
12,898.1 5,002.3 17,900.4

-11,219.8 -5,002.3 -16,222.1
Cash ow from nancing activities 734.6 0.0 734.6

Payments on account made and received, and contract assets and liabilities

in contract assets and liabilities is no longer reported in the change in the net balance of other assets

the net balance of trade receivables and payables. This change in presentation did not have any
impact on either the change in assets and liabilities from operating activities overall or the cash

Cash payments and receipts from securities and other nancial investments

Cash receipts and payments relating to time deposits

net disclosure of the cash receipts and payments relating to time deposits up to the reporting date